#### BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

| PERSONAL INFORMATION NISHI, Kichijiro  |  |
|--|--|
| VAMIS building a transfer and a support of the state of t | anecuma (Anecumenta)   |
| TOME ADDRESS in a communication of the communicatio | 8  |
| 71 shorman   |  |
| OCCUPATION:  |  |
|  | OF BELLEVIS OF CHAPTERS AND AND THE  |
| (If any business or husinesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on b<br>partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partners name.)  | y yourself or us   |
| EMPLOYER:  | Annual Control of the |
| MARRIED? Yes   |  |
| NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: TSUTA   |  |
| ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. Same address   | and a state of the |
| NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN KAZUMI (M), KANAKO (F), KIMIKO  | (F), MIYOKO  |
| ISANU (M), SOICHI (M), OSANU (M).  |  |
|  |  |
|  | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF  |
| ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Same address  | the form of the country of the country of  |
| AGE OF CHILDREN: 18, 15, 11, 9, 7, 6, 3, years   |  |
| 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:   |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:   | ation and a second   |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  |  |
|  | The state of the s |
| 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  |  |
| 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)   |  |
|  | harriformani karpanoni mentrik e   |
|  |  |
| 6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)   |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |

|               | STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:  |  |  |  |  |
|---------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 8.            | STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:  |  |  |  |  |
| 9.            | IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN  |  |  |  |  |
|               |  |  |  |  |  |
|               |  |  |  |  |  |
| STA           | TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED   |  |  |  |  |
| 1.            | LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Cabin at Steveston, B. g.  |  |  |  |  |
| 2.            | LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Phoenix Connery, Steveston, B. C.   |  |  |  |  |
| 3.            | PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Ront from  |  |  |  |  |
| 4.            | STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:  |  |  |  |  |
| 5.            | SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)   |  |  |  |  |
|               |  |  |  |  |  |
|               |  |  |  |  |  |
|               |  |  |  |  |  |
| 6.            | IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:   |  |  |  |  |
|               |  |  |  |  |  |
|               |  |  |  |  |  |
|               | GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  1. Motor boat "K. N.", value \$800.00 in custody at New Westmin B. C.   |  |  |  |  |
|               |  |  |  |  |  |
|               |  |  |  |  |  |
|               |  |  |  |  |  |
| an salting an |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2.            | HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS  |  |  |  |  |
| (             |  |  |  |  |  |
|               |  |  |  |  |  |
| machio        |  |  |  |  |  |
| ٥.            | GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR   |  |  |  |  |
|               | CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY   |  |  |  |  |
| discrete      | The state of the s |  |  |  |  |

G

1.50 - 52.94 5.16 7.1

P.N. 7/5/43

#### DETORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. NISHI, (Surname in Block Letters) ARG AM 6,1894 Registration No. 03607 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Date Evacuated 3/6/43 (check) Present Address Name of Wife Jula + 03984 Married - Single (oheok) Name of Husband Name of Father Name of Mother Summer of Children under 18 Rajumi (m/ June 19/26 # 15634 Kimika (F) Deamy myan 19/41 Nieroshi John (m) sug28, 1942 Requested by Mars 136, Datichi (m) gani, 1931
Registered with Custodian (Yes ox No) Additional Information Money of yester

#### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: July 4, 1944

Name: WISHI, Kichijiro Reg. No. 03607 File: 4129

Boat File No.: Custodian 4129

Name of Vessel: "K.W. 1249" 32'x7'x3'(1931) Bensid 12 HP

Lio. or Reg. No.: None

Naval No.: NW.031-E

Owner's Valuation: \$ None

JFVDC Valuation: \$403.00 Survey 144 NW

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: October 27, 1942

Purchaser: Nelson Bros. Pisheries Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: Custodian Sale

Selling Price: \$362.70 (\$403.00-10%)

Paid to Free Custodian: 362.70

Supervision Costs: 51.43

Balance due Owner: 311.27

Paid to: Credited to account of Kichijiro NISHI,

but held for proof of ownership.

Location of Boat at Sale: Welson Bros. Dock (ex New Westminster)

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Claim #323- Welson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. - \$31.15 (Unpeid)

Pd. 28/4/46 Reg. 6899

Additional Information:

No licence number has been supplied for this vessel. The naval control number is in the name of K. Nishi.

Frischer Panis/16

LIABILITY SUMMARY File No. 4129 Res Klond for Britis terator opera The following liabilities are revealed in this files It. PURCE & \_ 110.03. This State was decided by Nishing Fire NIBRIBATA, File 6366 - \$32.81. This was settled by the bransfer of this sum to account No. 6366, on July 27th, 1965. Shatro WAKINA, File 12966 - \$52.12. This claim was settled by the transfer of \$52.12 to account No. 12966, on July 27th, 1945. Memorandum dated January 23rd, 1946, from the Department of Labour, depunses Division, states that this san is in arrears of \$45.00 rental covering the months from August to Johnson, inclusive. normal status are executed by this tilly. Additional claim filed January 31, 1946. by COMPA on behalf of Teachieconakai, File 5373, in the emount of \$20.25. And This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file, Martinery January 30th, 1946. Mars.

## PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 4129

Re: Kichijiro NISHI

Reg. No. 03607

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 15th, 1942. In this declaration he stated that he was the owner of the Motor Boat "K.N." This is the vessel described in the Vessel Summary. The vessel was sold by the Custodian for the total sum of \$362.70. Expenses in connection with this vessel were \$51.43. The balance of \$311.27 was credited to the account of Kichijiro NISHI.

On June 9th, 1945 a remittance of \$100.00 was made to NISHI. On July 27th, 1945, two sums \$52.12 and \$32.81, were transferred from this account to settle claims against it as shown in the Liability Summary.

The Mutual Life Insurance Company reported a policy on the life of this man. This was Policy No. 535711. This did not come under the control of this office.

No other property of any kind is revealed by this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

January 30th, 1946.

& marbinon

FM:JS

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

#### LIFE INSURANCE

Name Kikachiro Nishi

Municipal BC.

File No. 4129

Reg. No. /3//

Company Mutual Life

Agency

Policy No. 535711

Premium - \$ 50.63

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month August Day 16

REMARKS:

Salle cent 15/7/43

Mr. Kichijiro NISHI, Registration No. 03607, Greenwood, B. C.

Dear Sir:

With reference to the fishing vessel "K.N. 1249", NW.031-E, which is believed to have been your property, we would be pleased if you would give us the licence number and port of registry of this vessel.

This information is required in order that there will be no doubt as to your right to the proceeds of the sale of this vessel.

Until documentary proof of your ownership of the vessel is received the monies received from the sale will be held in the Custodian trust account. It would be advisable to have your right to this money established so that there would be no delay in the event of your requiring some of this money.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department.

February 24, 1945.

Mr. M. L. Brown, B. C. Security Commission, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

#### Re: Kienijiro NISHI, #03607 GREENWOOD

This man declared ownership of a fishing vessel named "K.N".

We sold a fishing vessel which carried the identification, "K.N. 1249", and Naval Control Number NW.031-E. The vessel carried no licence number. Fishing Licence #1249 was issued in 1941 to Kichijiro NISHI, and the Naval No. NW.031-E was issued to K. Nishi. Neither a Fishing Licence nor a Naval Control Number are conclusive proof of ownership, and, while we believe this vessel to be the one declared by Kichijiro NISHI, we are unable to credit his account with the proceeds of the sale until we have some documentary evidence that he was the owner of this vessel.

On July 4, 1944, we wrote Nishi and asked him for proof of his ownership, but we have received no reply. Would you therefore kindly ask your Supervisor at Greenwood to interview Nishi and get the following information:

- 1. Was your vessel licensed in accordance with the Canada Shipping Act?
- If so, what was the licence number and port of registry?
- 3. If she was not licensed, why was she not?
- 4. From whom did you purchase this vessel, and have you any proof of the purchase?

The sum of \$311.27 from the sale of this vessel is frozen until we have acceptable proof of ownership.

Your assistance in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department. ORIGINAL . 303 DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA SALMON FISHERY LICENCE FOR GILL-NETS OR DRIFT-NETS (Issued under authority of Picheries Act)
1988
(Set January to Stat Dagember, 1988) The herein named Seat, and Drift-net, or Gill-net, not exceeding. Bearing Rise and williams or vertical breadth, in the public waters of ..... District No. This Licence is not Transferable Fighing under this Licence is to be carried on by the licens The holder of this Licence is required to have it with him organed in finhing.

Notice is hereby piece that violations of any of the Fisheries guidations will entail confucction of boot, net and equipment.

Licence fee will not be refunded.

Immediate concellation will follow the sale or bartering of this This Licence requires street conformity with the Fishery and with all Regulations emanating from the Governor consult; in default of such compliance he same shall become and foriested furthwith, saving, moreover, the penaltic used by law which involve amongst others senure and fination of the fishing equipment as well as the fish ilegally child, together with legally cought fish that may be intermined Violation of the Law or failure to comply with the condi-cons herein specified or with the directions from Fishery Offi-ers will be a reason to refuse renewal of this Licence. The granting of this Licence neither conveys nor implies my right or claim to its continuance beyond the period stated. WM. A. POUND, Deputy Minister of Fisher Countemporal by 1. Machine well. Countered and ditted at New Nestminster. Tack (OVER)

|                        | . M5      | 431            |
|------------------------|-----------|----------------|
| NAVAL CO               | NTROL SER | VICE           |
| , The way              | Date Oct  | 27/ 11.34      |
| Name of Vessel         | Tink p    |                |
| Address                | 1031E     |                |
| Identification No.     |           |                |
| Inspected and Approved |           | NARBOUR MACTER |

## · Bominion of Canada

Province of British Tolumbia

In the Matter of

Nichijino Nichi

3. Fishipping Riche of the Formule
of Henry in the Province of British Extended.

Dishing Brat, 32 feet long, I foot hear and 3 fort dept. Formered with a 12 24. Power Turnis Engine, and operating under Maral Fontial Number N.W. 031 E. 3. That this boat was built in 1931, hat Horough my neglect I failed to register it

And I make this solemn Declaration, conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the "Canada Evidence Act."

Aichipiro Vishi

Berlared before me at Stewarter

A.D. 194 >

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

| KNOW ALL  | MEN BY THESE PRESENTS tha  | d I  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name  | Kichijiro Nishi  | ********************************   |  |  |  |  |
| Address   | Steveston, B. C.   | Phoenix Cannery  |  |  |  |  |
| Occupation  | Pisherman  |  |  |  |  |  |
| do hereby ma  | ke, nominate, constitute and appo  | int  |  |  |  |  |
| Name  | Unosuke Sakamoto   | ***************************************  |  |  |  |  |
| Address   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Occupation  | Pisherman  | Ki (Marin Tiraba assaula ya Marini kalendara   | The state of the s |  |  |  |
| chattel mortga<br>of any nature<br>relative to the<br>documents of                  | wful attorney for me and in my name attention at the all bills of sale, mortgages or releges or releases of chattel mortgage whatsoever which may be required transfer of the vessel to owners who any nature whatsoever in connections.   | leases of mortgage, all<br>is, AND IN PARTICU<br>by the Japanese Fishi<br>to are not of Japanese   | discharges and releases and all<br>ULAR to execute all documents<br>ing Vessels Disposal Committee<br>origin, and/or to execute all  |  |  |  |
| vessel .  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of vessel  | I. K. N.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Port of registry  | or license   | ······································   |  |  |  |  |
| Official number   | er or license 1941 11cense 1   | 249  | ·  |  |  |  |
| and for all and   | every of the purposes aforesaid do   | hereby give and grant  | unto   |  |  |  |
|   | Unosuke Sakamoto   | said attorr  | ev, full and absolute power and  |  |  |  |
| premises, and a may be necessar poses as I coul or substitutes, a to ratify, confir | and execute all acts, deeds, matter<br>also to commence, institute and pro-<br>ary or expedient in and about the p<br>d do if personally present and action<br>Unosuke Sakamo to<br>and such substitution at pleasure to<br>rm and allow all and whatsoever mand allow all allow all allow all allow all allow all and whatsoever mand allow all allow allow allow all allow all | psecute all actions, suite<br>premises as fully and ef-<br>ing therein, and also wi<br>according to the said a<br>revoke I hereby ratifying<br>y said attorney or such | ts and other proceedings which<br>fectually to all intents and pur-<br>ith full power and authority for<br>attorney, to appoint a substitute<br>ing and confirming, and agreeing   |  |  |  |
| IN WITNESS  | WHEREOF I have hereunto set m  | y hand and seal the  | 26th day of  |  |  |  |
|   | A.D. 1942, atSte   |  |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNED, SEAL  | LED AND DELIVERED  |  |  |  |  |  |

March 15, 1945.

To: Mrs. McArthur

From: F. Matheson

Red Cichiciteo Scille, #03607, Pt. 6 A120

This man declared ownership of a vessel, named "R.B." in custody at New Vestminster, at the time he registered with the Custodian.

On October 27, 1942, we sold a vessel, which had been in the fleet at New Westminster. This vessel carried the identification, W.R. 1249 and Naval No. NW.031-E. According to Department of Fisheries records 1249 was the number of the fishing licence issued in 1941 to Kichijiro NISHI. Mayal Service records showed that Mayal Control No. NW.031-E had been issued to K. NISHI as owner of a vessel of dimensions similar to the W.W. 1249. The net proceeds of the sale, \$311.27, were therefore oredited to the account of Kichijiro NISHI.

However, as the vessel, apparently, had not been licensed (gas-boat licence as required by Canada Shipping Act), the proceeds were held for proof of ownership.

We have now received the following:

- (1) Salmon Fishery Licence (Gill-net) No. 309, issued to Kichijiro NISHI in the year 1933.
- (2) Mayal Service paper showing Kichijiro NISHI as owner of the vessel which had been authorized to carry Naval Control No. NW.031-E. (This is unsigned, but Naval Service records confirm that this number was issued to K. Nishi.)
- (3) Statutory Declaration, dated April 18, 1942, to the effect that the fishing boat operating under Naval Control No. NW. 831-R was the property of Kichiliro NISHI, but that he had neglected to register it.

  (The Registrar of Shipping would accept such a Declaration as proof of ownership.)
- (4) Power of Attorney appointing Unosuke SAKAMOTO to set for Kichijiro NISHI in connection with the vessel "K.N." 1941 licence 1249.

I think these documents, with the information we have from Maval Service and Department of Fisheries which support these documents, constitute as complete evidence of ownership as it is possible to get in the case of a vessel that was not properly licensed. If you agree, will you kindly 0. K. the attached memorandum to the Accounting Department?

Amarkican

## JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

# RELEASE AND DISCHARGE RY.

FISHING VESSEL: #K. Nº 1249

REG. or LIC. No.: Unlicensed

NAVAL No.: NW.031-E

CLAIM PAYABLE TO:

Owner at Time of Impounding: Kichijiro NISHI, #03607,

File 4129

Present Owner: Bros. Fisheries Ltd

Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. This vessel was released to Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. on July 31, 1942, under a care and maintenance agreement. Under the terms of this agreement, replacements and repairs were effected by Nelson Bros. Pisheries Ltd., and claim for the expenses thus incurred was approved by the surveyor for Naval Service to the value of \$31.15, which sum is approved by the undersigned and accepted as adequate compensation.

In consideration of the payment of the sum of THIRTY-ONE DOLLARS AND FIFTEEN (of lawful money of Canada) (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), we, the undersigned, being the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said motor vessel registered at the Port of Unlicensed

DO HEREBY RELEASE and forever discharge His Majesty the King, as represented by Royal Canadian Naval Service or any patrol or auxiliary service, acting through or under the authority of Royal Canadian Naval Service, and all boards, commissions or departments of His Majesty's Canadian Government of and from claims which we may now have or which hereafter may arise and which now could or at any time hereafter be made in consequence of damage sustained or any alleged damage sustained, to the above-named motor vessel while in custody of His Majesty's Royal Canadian Naval Service or any auxiliary patrols, commissions, boards or departments hereinbefore named.

AND FURTHER, we covenant that we are the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said vessel and are the only parties or persons having any interest, claim, lien, demand or charge over the above-named motor vessel, and should any claim hereafter be made by or through any parties whatsoever, we hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless His Majesty the King as represented by any of the naval services, boards, patrols, departments, or commissions hereinbefore referred to.

AND FURTHER, that this discharge and release enures to the benefit of and is binding upon all the parties hereto, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, successors and representatives.

DATED at Vancouver, British Columbia, this

21 day of april 1942

WITNESS:

ResRanger

Par SAMPLE LOVE

Greenwood B.C. January 28, 1926 The Canadian Credit Heris hust association fold. 600 Hest Waster st. Lancouver BC Dear sir. A about 14 years up when I built my bout so I forget there's still few sums remained. I leave get The swing balance to Mr. Hakai 20.25 from Custodian Custodian sold my boat and they still have my few balance. Yours truly Lichyind Michi EVACUATION SECTION Rec's FEB 8 1948

The Canadian Evedit Mens Trust Association Limited Control of the Control JOHN COWAN, MANAGE

GARLE AND DAY OF THE Pleave too



802 WEST HASTINGS ST.

ADD OF COVERN

(distances (d) sides attributed in

Protection Department, Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg, Vandouver, B. C.

Attention Mr. P. Matheson

Gentlmens

Consideration And

Res Tolentro Nakai \$05777 vs. Kichijiro Nieni \$03607

We acknowledge with thanks receipt of your communication dated Pebruary 6th in reference to the above. We enclose herewith the origin-al letter received from Nishi, which we think should not an authority to pay out the above amount.

We note by the first part of the second paragraph of your let-ter, that you intend to transfer funds from the account of Nishi to that of Nakai, but as we are acting on behalf of Nakai, and as in that case we would have to look to our client for our charges, instead of being able to deduct same and remit the proceeds, we would be pleased, if possible, if you could let us have payment of this claim on behalf of Telebiro Nakai,

Thanking you, we remain,

Yours truly,

THE CANADIAN CREDIT MEN'S TRUST ASSOCIATION LIMITED

A. Eugenson)

ことれるカンシャルナムの日ののとのといるととなるととなるととなるととなるとうは近人生なるとうでするとうなるとうととれるなないことのはないとは、はればなくし、よい、ころのはあくはいは

京美术

#### Translation.

WILL.

Made this will in the present of two witnesses to transfer a fighting boot, nets, fishing genre and Canada Min Company mares to my son, Kichijiro Nishi after my death.

Dated 15th of October, 1982.

(signed Jirom teu Nishi) Witness (Matsugoro Ishida) (Yasaemon (ye)

I hereby certify the above to be a true and accurate translation of the Vill of Jirometsu Nishi written in Japanese.

In Hamseich

8th December, 1950.

Mr. Kichijiro MISHI, Regn. No. 03607 Box 543, Greenwood, B.C.

Dear Siri

4129

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter received today, enclosing certificates covering 110 shares in the Canada Mic Company Limited in the name of Jiromatsu RISHI.

Your letter does not explain how the certificates came into your possession, and we have no record of Mr. Jiromatsu Nishi. Would you please give us any information you can regarding these certificates and the present whereabouts of Mr. Jiromatsu Nishi.

Yours truly,

Office of the Custodian.

Ha

P.D. 164545 Que 15 150 Fre the Olley affect of the Controllin EVACUATION SECTION Rec's DEC 1 5 1950 506 Rayel Bank Bldg. THE DE LOS P Ans.
Retorred Reed Muchael B.C. Den pin; detil de sur referbig comment of company stand which telmy -t to may father, Foremaken michi. I herewith enclose the will akick my faller made before he left canada to Japan. new my father, Viramelane nich did in gapon some yours afo, therefore this company alere in my person. your Tury. K. Wohi